



#107-2999 Underhill Ave
Burnaby, BC Canada V5A 3C2
p: 778-383-6200
tf: 1-800-453-3436
f: 604-420-3315
www.fifoinnovations.com

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004: For materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Date of Issuance: November 9, 2020
Product Name: Silicone Funnel P/N 7210-480

This declaration applies to the above product(s). It is intended for repeated use in contact with all food types at 73° F (23° C) for 3 days or 140° F (60° C) for 2 hours.

When used as specified, the product complies with the formulary and testing requirements of German Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung (BfR) Recommendations IX (Colorants) and XV (Silicone).

When used as specified, the product complies with the organoleptic and colorfastness testing requirements of the Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. Testing consisted of the methodology outlined in DIN 10955 for taste and odor and Council of Europe Resolution AP(89)1 for colorfastness.

Therefore, the finished product identified in this Declaration complies with the requirements of the Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

This Declaration was issued on November 9, 2020 and is based on the information applicable to the product above as of this date. The Declaration shall remain valid until changes in the production of the material or article are made, or changes to the applicable legislation are implemented.

Adrian Fisher

A blue ink handwritten signature of Adrian Fisher, consisting of a long, sweeping horizontal line with a small loop at the end.

Director of Product Development
November 9, 2020